

## Fostering a Shelter Pet Agreement

Foster Parent Volunteers agree to provide time, proper and sufficient food and water, shelter, kind treatment, and transport to scheduled appointment for the animal(s) in their care.

Each and every adoption of a fostered animal must be processed through the Siskiyou County Animal Control and Animal Care Shelter. A request for their return could happen at any time.

I agree that I will not release any foster animal to anyone other than the Siskiyou County Animal Control and Animal Care Shelter.

If I fail to abide by the terms as stated in this Agreement, I can be terminated from the Siskiyou County Animal Control and Animal Care Shelter Foster Program, and a "do not adopt" status may be attached to my file.

By signing this agreement, you are accepting all risks and responsibilities for the care of the fostered animal named above. You hereby release, indemnify and hold harmless Siskiyou County Animal Control and Animal Care Shelter, its directors, staff, volunteers, and

agents from any claim, cause of action or liability of any type or nature, known or unknown, that may arise related to the animal you are fostering.

In order to become a foster volunteer you must be in compliance with County Ordinances and State Laws that pertain to animals (information can be found at: <a href="http://library.municode.come">http://library.municode.come</a>, Title 5, Chapter 3). This means your dogs must be licensed, and your animal history/background checked.

I have read the above information, the Siskiyou County Animal Control and Animal Care Shelter Foster Handbook and have answered the questions truthfully and completely. I understand that until all requirements for fostering have been completed I am not an approved foster parent.

| Signature |      |
|-----------|------|
| Signature | Date |
| Signature | Date |